Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET							
PATENTS ONLY							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.							
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
Christopher DellaCorte Brian J. Edmonds	Name: Administrator of National Aeronautics and Space						
	Internal Address: Administration						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No							
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: _300 E Street. SW						
Execution Date(s) March 18, 2010 Assignment Merger							
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Washington</u>						
Joint Research Agreement	State: DC						
Government Interest Assignment							
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 20546						
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No						
12/726,926 Filed 3/18/2010 Additional numbers att	lached? Yes No						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
Name: Robert H. Earp. III, NASA Patent Attorney							
Internal Address: NASA Glenn Research Center, MS 21-14	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00						
MASA GIBIN Research Center, MS 21-14	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address; 21000 Brookpark Boad	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed						
Otrock Address. 21000 Brookpark Hoad	None required (government interest not affecting title)						
City: Cleveland	8. Payment Information						
State: Ohio Zip:44135							
Phone Number: <u>(216) 433-3663</u>							
Fax Number: (216) 43306790	Deposit Account Number <u>14-0116</u> Authorized User Name Robert H. Earp, III						
Email Address: Robert Eara@nasa.gov							
9. Signature: Signature	March 24, 2010 Date						
Robert H. Earp, III NASA Patent Attorney Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 024135 FRAME: 0983

Patent Application



RECORDED: 03/25/2010

Title of Invention:

Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

NASA PS400: A New High Temperature Solid Lubricant Coating for High Temperature

	Wear Applications							
Inventor(s):	Christopher Della	Corte						
	Brian J. Edmonds			***				
		· · ·						
NASA Case No.:	LEW 18561-1	Application No.*:	12/126,926	Filing Date*:	03/18/2010			
WHEREAS, the par Government (herea Administration;	ties to this Assignmen fter Government), as n	t and Agreement are epresented by the A	e the undersigned invel administrator of the Nat	ntor(s) and the Ur ional Aeronautics	nited States and Space			
WHEREAS, the mal	king of this Assignmen	it and Agreement is	in accordance with 37	CFR Part 501; an	d			
WHEREAS, the und States Patent on the	dersigned inventor(s) he above-entitled invent	as (have) executed, ion.	, on the date(s) indicate	ed below, an appli	cation for United			
 Assign to the America, its territoric 	Government my (our) es and possessions, a	full and exclusive ri nd my (our) entire ri	overnment, the unders ght in and to said inver ght, title and interest in patent(s) that may iss	ition within the Un	ited States of cation, and any			
with 37 CFR 501.9(c Government choose accordance with 37 irrevocable, royalty-f	d), including rights of p es not to file an applica CFR 501.9(d), and suc free license in the invel	riority under the Inte tion in any foreign c ch rights will be subj ntion with power to g	lusive foreign rights in a grnational Convention of ountry, I (we) may requi ect to the reservation to grant licenses for all go patent which may issue	f Paris (1883), as est rights in that controlled the Government vernmental purpo	amended. If the country, in of a nonexclusive, ses. The terms of			
3. Agree, at the information to, and (expense of the Govern	nment, (a) to execut manner with the Go	e any document for, (b vernment in order to all) to deliver any re	quested			
*4. Authorize and above when required	d request the attorneys	of record in the app	olication to insert the ap	pplication number	and filing date			
Moth			3-/8-/D te Assignment Executed)	3/,	18/10			
(Signature of Inventor)		(Da	te Assignment Executed)	(Date Applica	tion Executed)			
Christopher DellaC (Inventor's Typed Nam	Corte	21000 Brookpark Road, Cleveland Ohio 44135 (Mailing Address - Including Country)						
(ilivelilors typed Nam		(Mailing Addre	ess - Including Country)	3/1	2/12			
(Signature of Inventor)	almon	////	2/18/-10					
		04000 Da	te Assignment Executed)		tion Executed)			
Brian J. Edmonds (Inventor's Typed Nam	e)		21000 Brookpark Road, Cleveland Ohio 44135 (Mailing Address - Including Country)					
(Signature of Inventor)		(Dai	te Assignment Executed)	(Date Applicat	ion Executed)			
(Inventor's Typed Nam	e)	(Mailing Addre	ss - Including Country)					
TAGA FORM 430 DEC	2000 PREVIOUS EDITI	ONS ARE OBSOLETE	. ·					

PATENT REEL: 024135 FRAME: 0984